
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  050115 Sale Date - 3/9/2005

Should Ref 139 be deleted and the quantity for center
line be increased for the length where transverse line 
is shown? Please Clarify.

Question Submitted: 1/25/2005 1Question Number:

B/R 167: Controller Unit, type TS2/A2, with cabinet type TS1, As Per Plan

The plan note for this item as detailed on page 171 of 217 requires "The controller supplied for this item shall be an EPAC 300." 

This project does not meet any of the requirements to call out a proprietary item. This sentence should be removed from the 
proposal to allow for a fair and competitive bid.

Question Submitted: 2/11/2005

The District has reviewed your request and respectfully disagrees.  The City requested this controller and submitted 

a letter stating that 16 of their 22 signals were the EPAC 300.  Therefore under section 1220-3, paragraph 2, page 12-
21 of the TEM we can put this item into the plans.

2Question Number:

Does the contractor have to clear any trees around the building demolition?

Question Submitted: 2/15/2005 3Question Number:

What are the specific clearing limits on this project?

Question Submitted: 2/15/2005 4Question Number:

There is only 114 SF of thermoplastic island marking - not 8,407 SF.

Question Submitted: 2/17/2005 5Question Number:

The project is near railroad tracks and a railroad insurance
bond is required. I cannot find any information such as the
number of trains, type of trains,maximum speed of trains, or
insurance requirements for this project. Please provide this 
information. Thank you.

Question Submitted: 2/2/2005 6Question Number:

Rough takeoff of the Ref. Nos. 222 and 233 - Concrete, Misc.:  Architectural Treatment shows a significant increase from the pay 
quantities if the architectural treatment is applied to the limits shown on the plans.  I am coming up with a quantity of 
approximately 1671 S.F. for RN 222 and 5400 S.F. for RN 233.  The drawings show the architectural treatment to extend 
considerably below the finished ground line.

Question Submitted: 2/21/2005 7Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


